% CEANICCOHRATZRL BHEHBICHEDTRICEBELTLIEE L,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

r N
VIWFRI—F—KvIRX 2.0 i
10~21552 LU AR KyBsHO

MULTI STARTER BOX 2.0 TR TSRS

| For .10~.21 CLASS ENGINE CAR N0.36209 )

RIEET
Included Parts

@ AHF—H—AKK
Starter Box

Ve B
3x16mm TP S E R
x5 3 x 16mm TP F/H Screw
D x 5
o : ; m Zv7
% x5 OIERHA b vii— —3t X2 .m)n S_‘:ripl\j 77
Positioning Stopper 1 Set
3x10mm TPHZ EZ .
3 x 10mm TP F/H Screw .Jiljtgﬁ.ﬁ?—*;iéﬁrﬁ&)
@i~k TLT— R Dmm x 1 Upper Case Screws
Anti-Slip Rubber Sheet (Installed at Factory)
4X10mm TP F S AE R
@ 4 x 10mm TP Truss Screw
() x4 O LRI OMEEEL 2
Rubber Support Handle Fixing Screws
\_ J
N @ i
Battery Charger
Required (Not Included) @Ry H—
_ Adapter
@7.2V/8.4VINY T ) — KYOSHOMEDS.4VI S T ) — % T HBA.
7.2V/8.4V Battery X 2 No.96622M8 VEHR I3 24— X2t v MBETT.

(BlI55 142 b ¥300)
*When using KYOSHO Genuine 8.4V battery packs, you will need
to separately purchase 2 sets of No.96622 8.4V Adapters.

36209-T0O1 1



4x10mm TP S AE A

]:| TP Truss Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

-MFEEZS| oINS,
4x10mm TP h S AE A TEET 5.
While pulling handle out, screw in
the 4x10mm Truss Screws.

b A T M:rmzﬁwa Q O\'L
= ; .
Attach the Anti-Slip Rubber Sheets. ? \\\ 7z -

@ \
////f//ég T
p JLEIEZETTS,

Attach Rubber Supports. @
p-ERECLEST. E—F—D @ V-ONE, EVOLVA 177 —/ @®FW-05
3 AMZEZEZROLIICET. INFERNO

Set motor direction
according to car type.

000000

RE—F -0 UBEZBZEHIE
NILR T aERRRLET.
Belt tension can be adjustable
with the position of motors.




”

24 vFiE TOFF] (Z
LTHL.
Leave switch OFF.

[e®FE]]
/ ® Mark

™~

70 2—%21<,

Connect the connectors.

A0Sy ITEAETS.

Fasten with Nylon Strap.

\\}Q

FAOYAbSvT
Nylon Strap

3x10mm TPHSEX

[ TP F/H Screw
AAAAAAAA R ———— 1

3x16mm TPHSE R

TP F/H Screw

R oo 4

3x10mm -7 X ZEFETS.
Fasten Lid.

~

A

»{UERO A by ) i—DAIEL.

@IERDA bvis—
Positioning Stopper

AN—TEBIBL T,
Refer to page 4 when deciding
location of Positioning Stopper.

vy




fIERD A b ) i—DEE
Location of Positioning Stopper

RATarDo vy —2ERATSEEL. TiOBED SHREATEL T I,
When using the optional chassis, make fine adjustments according to the below measurements.

®V-ONE RRR ) = [}
V-ONE RRR ‘ N N
®33mm O 8mm H |:| ng?n
. = Y
OV-ONE S3 O 0
V-ONE S3 - - —
o 1 H °
i . n 34mm H \ Yo
Ozomm" @18mm || - L y 20mm
@®EVOLVA 2005 _ i o1
EVOLVA 2005 Y m

= - o]
o % ]
mm N
| ;1—/ * == | 4% |_| ' 18mm

@17 7—./ MP777 SP2 14mm}:
INFERNO MP777 SP2

21imm

_@ﬂ I =t 1tmm | ﬂé Fzimm
|

®FW-05 RR A
FE-05 RR Zam

A
25mm

Y

@ FW-05T A
FW-05T 26mm

Y

A
22mm

Y




IVIIDBDDSBNEER: -
If the engine does not start:

ARI=F—=UTH, TFSLRAIICEHE>THEELEWN.
Although the starter ring contacts the flywheel, the starter ring or the
flywheel does not rotate.

0/ T ) —DEBHIFTELTWEEAD?
REXUL. 1o TFU—ETRTS.
Check the battery. If it is empty, recharge or exchange it.

OI VI VOAFENMYELY . HWEHPEZ>TWEEAD?
IV VARRERIFTS.
Check the engine itself and clean its inside if necessary.
Check if fuel is not too old and therefore too viscous.

OV UVAIHEINANBETVWERAD? (F—1i—F3—7)
TI5IRIETL. AF—E—TIVTVEHSELLTHEEZEANIET.
Check if the engine is not overchoked. To expel excess fuel, remove the glow
plug and make the engine rotate.

IIVIEEDD. wmELEL.
Although the engine rotates, it does not start.

075/ b— hOETMDEREL TWEEAD?
FLWEMESTHRTS,
Check the battery for plug heating has enough charge.
Replace with fresh batteries if required.

OTSJILEREIDY AL ?
FLWIS T ETMmT S,
Check the glow plug is working.
Replace with a new glow plug if required.

OV (IIMEAHIEIhTVWETH?
BER 7 (CBEPA-TWA I L ZHERL. F+r TLA—OifEEF v
FLTLEZRWN. X BEF2—TPRE T 1 La -l DEOHEVDF
Ty 2T5. 2E->TVABEERERIL. TRT 5.
Check if fuel is flowing to the engine freely. Also, recheck the carburetor
setting. Clear of replace fuel lines as required.

WO LS, BRELOLSIC, TROZEE
A BEFBTD L,

CAUTION: IN ORDER TO AVOID ACCIDENTS
E% AND PERSONAL INJURY, BE SURE TO

OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING:

O T HOBNYHALZDT. N—YOWFHILTREHATAES. +0iF
B¥%.
Please be careful when opening and closing the lid while assembling to
avoid accidents.

O T HDBNNH DT, BEEREAICFLWE I ICANLZ,
Do not put your hands or any objects into rotating parts, as this could
result in serious accidents!

ORE—F—YV G LI VIUDTIIARANDEIY . 754 FAND
BT I ETRT 5.

Confirm that engine's flywheel is contacting the starter ring appropriately.
Check that the flywheel is rotating.

@2 A v FEL PIFIREBTHL EAFY —F—FE—F—&E ST,
Don't let the motor rotate for more than 5 seconds at a time.
@AZ—H—Ry Y AEFEALAVEL. Ty TF)—Da2s2—%
SLTHL.
Make sure to disconnect the battery when the starter box is not in use.

OFEATL/ v T —L. UTBEBEINHEERTS.
Always use a fully charged battery.

@ SRR
EXPLODED VIEW

Handle Axemm

Rubber Support




7% 130mm
RED 130mm

7~ 88mm
RED 88mm

7= 128mm
RED 128mm

£ 122mm

BLACK 122mm

A Z—2—%FERATAEE. BEFO)TIFHLTISARA—ILEHTTL I,
Ny T —EE—2—DHEBEDILET.
When using the Starter Box, let the motor run for one second before contact with the flywheel.
This will extend the life of the battery and motor.

ANTIN—Y SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

I—U% A Xk
Part Names Quantity (FHA) | F8E
36209 | K54 7~k
-02 | Drive Belt x1 945 51 1%
36209 | 550F—& — (E =7 »F () 1
03 | 550 Motor w/Pinion Gear x1 1155 | (B82)

I—VE AE K Efff *5;-,&
Part Names Quantity (Fi2)
N | emboni Siipar et || #1 525 3;;
36_33;)5 g,wflftczh F % 1 210 |(#62)
5620 | Srer ming st - " | X1 630

REaR—LN—Y

http:/www.kyosho.com
[=h—EEostaatEaLT E\'

ZRIACEELAELEI. |
—

HEURBROID. FEUMAHEEETIHSHHVIT.

SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

© 2006 KYOSHO CORPORATION,/ Bt Bzl 1l

HRO—ERIULANT =V ELTREL TWRLIDHYET,
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts.

OFRL18FE1 ASHIRETY.

! THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

nEtREHt

T243-0034 )| [RIEARHMF153

@1 —H—1REEDEE 046-229-4115

BRIVWEDHEL | AR~SRIREE £ )10 00~18 : 00
61920601-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN




	P01(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.pdf
	P02(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.pdf
	P03(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.pdf
	P04(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.pdf
	P05(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.pdf
	P06(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.pdf

